Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018

Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Page 16 of 50
12114118 11:30

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in maintenance reserve account;
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in emergency reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

Budgeted
$1,895,516.28

$0.00
$1.895,516.28

$0.00
$0.00

$1,896,516.28

$0.00
$0.00

$1,895,516.28

$0.00
$0.00

$1.895,516.28

{($1,700,416.40)
$195,099.88

Actual
$1,679,765.90
$0.00
$1,679,765.90

$0.00
$0.00
$1,679,765.90

$0.00
$0.00

$1,679,765.90

$0.00
$0.00
$1,679,765.90

($1,700,416.40)
($20,650.50)

Board Secretary

Date

Variance
$215,750.38
$0.00
$215,750.38

$0.00
$0.00
$215,750.38

$0.00
$0.00
$215,750.38

$0.00
$0.00
$215,750.38

$0.00
$215,750.38
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Starting date 7/M1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
‘OrgBudget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber Available

Expenditures:
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 4195100 1,700,416 1,895,516 451,732 1,228,033 215,750

Total | 195100] 1,700,416] 1,895,516 451,732 1,228,033 215,750
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Pennsville Board of Ed 12/14M18 11:30
Starting date 7//2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
Expenditures: OrgBudget  Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available

195,400 1,700,416 1,895,516 461,732 1,228,033 215,750
Total 195,100 1,700,416 1,895,516] 451,732 1,228,033] 215750
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Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $0.00
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 interfund $0.00

151, 162 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $2,228,544.00

302 Less revenues ($1,173,863.00) $1,054,581.00

Total assets and resources $1,054,581.00




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Pennsville Board of Ed

date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Starting
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411
421
431
451
481

763,754
761
604
307
309
764
606
310
766
607

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payabie

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumbrances

Capital reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase in capital resetve $0.00
Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00
Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. wid from cur. exp, emer. reserve $0.00

312
762
750-752,76x
601
602

770
771
303

Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations $2,228,544.00
Less: Expenditures ($1,778,731.25)

Less: Encumbrances $0.00 ($1,778,731.25)

Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total fiabilities and fund equity

$0.00

$0.0¢

$0.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$449,812.75
$449,812.75

$0.44
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$604,767.81

$604,767.81

$449,813.19
$1.,054,581.00
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriafions $2,228,644.00 $1,778,731.25 $449.812.75
Revenues ($2,228,544.00) ($1,173,963.00) ($1,054,581.00)
Subtotal $0.00 $604,768.25 {$604,768.25)
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.60 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $604,768.25 {$604,768.25)
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - [ncrease in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $6.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $604,768.25 ($604,768.25)
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $604,768.25 {$604,768.25)

Less: Adiustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 §604,768.25 ($604,768.25)

Prepared and submitted by :

Board Secretary

Date
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Pennsville Board of Ed 121418 11:30
Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual OveriUnder Unrealized

00885 Total Revenues from Local Sources 1,481,002 ¢ 1,481,002 1,173,963 Under 307,039

0093A Other 747,542 0 747,542 0 Under 747,542

Total | 2,228,544 0 2,228,544 1,173,963

Expenditures: Org Budget  Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available

{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 2,228,544 0 2,228,644 1,778,731 0 449,813

Total | 2,228,544 [ 2,228,544 1,778,731/ o 449,813
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Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018

Ending date 8/31/2018
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Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Revenues:
00860 401210

oosap 40-3160

Expenditures:

Local Tax Levy

Debt Service Aid Type Il

OrgBudget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
1,481,002 0 1,481,002 1,173,963 Under 307,039
747,542 0 747,542 0 Under 747,542

Total | 2,228,544 o 2,228,544 1,173,963 1,054,581

Org Budget  Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available

2,228,544 0 2,228,544 1,778,731 ¢ 449,813

Total | 2,22854d| o 2,228,644 1,778,731 d 449,813
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Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 50 PERMANENT FUNDS
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Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivabie:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncoliectable of $ }

l.oans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 162 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of § }

Other Current Assets

Rescurces:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.0¢
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.60

$0.00

$0.00
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Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 50 PERMANENT FUNDS
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Liabitities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 tntergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Qther current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
766 Reserve for Gur. Exp. Emergencies - July
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
312 Less: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Totai fund balance
Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.60
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 50 PERMANENT FUNDS
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $6.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.06 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Prepared and submitted by :

Board Secretary Date
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Starting date  7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 50 PERMANENT FUNDS
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Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018
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12/14/18 11:30

Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUNDS

101
102 - 106
114
116
17
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 1564

131

1581, 152

301
302

Assets:

Cash in bank

Cash Equivalents
Investmenis

Capital Reserve Account
Maintenance Reserve Account
Emergency Reserve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

Interfund
intergovernmental - State
Intergovernmental - Federal

Intergovernmental - Gther

Other {net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivable:

Interfund

Assets and Resources

Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of § }

Other Current Assets

Resources:

Estimated revenues

l.ess revenues

Total assets and resources

$38,508.47
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21,356.53
$0.00
$0.00 $21,356.53
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$51,360.32
$0.00
($22,964.43) ($22,864.43)

88,260.89
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Pennsvill

Starting

e Board of Ed

date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUNDS
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411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761
604
307
309
764
606
310
766
607
312
762
750-752,76x
601
602

770
771
303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current fiabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumbrances

Capital reserve account - July $0.00
Add: increase in capital reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00
Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00

Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations $820,000.00
Less: Expenditures $0.00

Less: Encumbrances {$8,590.00) {$8,590.00)

Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$8,550.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$811,410.00
$820,000.00

($29,789.08)
$06.00
($826,000.00)

$0.06

$0.06

$0.00

$0.00
$8,034.00
$110,015.95

$118,049.95

($29,789.06)
$88,260.89
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Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actuat Variance

Appropriations $820,000.00 $8,590.00 $811,410.00
Revenues $0.00 {$22,964.43) $22,064.43
Subtotal $820,000.00 {$14.374.43) $834,374.43
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $820,600.00 ($14,374.43} $834,374.43
Changs in maintenance reserve acceunt:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $820,000.00 ($14,374.43) $834,374.43
Change in emergency reserve account;

Plus - increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $820,000.00 {$14,374.43) $834,374.43

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $820,000.00 ($14,374.43) $834,374.43

Prepared and submitied by :

Board Secretary Date
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Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018
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Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Revenues:
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned)

Expenditures:
{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned)

Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized

0 0 0 22,064 (22,964)

B J 2264 [ (z2s0)
Org Budget  Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Avaiiable

820,000 0 820,000 0 8,590 811,410

Total | 820,000 o 820000 q 8,690 811,410
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Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018
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Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Revenues:

Expenditures:

Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
0 22,964 (22,964}

0 0
Total [ o[ g o 22004 [ (z2964)

_Org Budget  Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available

820,000 0 820,000 G 8,590 811,410

Total | 820,000] o 820,000 d 8590 811,410
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Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 61 61
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Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 tnvestments
1186 Capital Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Cther (net of estimated uncollectable of $ )

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § 3
Cther Current Assets
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 LLess revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 61 61
Liabilities and Fund Eguity
Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $0.00
Total liabilities $0.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reseive $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess cosis $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. wid from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Aduit education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Qther reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.06 $0.00
Total appropriated $0.00
Unappropriated:
770 Fund halance, July 1 $0.00
77 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00
Total liabilities and fund equity $0.00
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Pennsville Board of Ed
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Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 61 61
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.06 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.06 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared and submitted by :

Board Secretary

Date
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Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 61 61
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Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 70 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $450,815.07
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
118 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.0¢
142 tntergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of § } $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $112,496.20
Resotrces:

301 Estimated revenues $503,170.00

302 Less revenies ($120,529.70) $382,640.30

Total assets and resources $945,951.57
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Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 70 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmentai accounts payable - staie $0.00
429 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payahle $0.00
481 Deferred revenuas $0.00
Other current liabilities $128,138.40
Total liabilities $128,138.40
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $44,586.67
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible cosis $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap, reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. resenve $0.00 $0.00
762 Aduit education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $503,170.00
602 Less: Expenditures ($8,485.68)
Less: Encumbrances {$44,586.67) {$53,072.35) $450,097.65
Total appropriated $494,684.32
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $323,128.85
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $817,813.17
Total liabilities and fund equity $945,951.57
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Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 70 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $503,170.00 $53,072.35 $450,087.65
Revenues ($503,170.00} ($120,529,70) {$382,640.30)
Subtotal $0.00 ($67,457.35) $67.457.35
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 {$67.457.35) $67.457.35
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 {$67 457.35) $67.457.35
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 {367 457.35) $67.457.35

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 {$67,457.35) $67,.457.35

Prepared and submitted by :

Board Secretary

Date
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Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 70 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budgef Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized

{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 503,170 503,170 120,530 Under 382,640

Total | O] 503170]  503,170] 120,530 382,640

Expenditures: Org Budget  Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 503,170 503,170 8,486 44,587 450,098

Total | g  s03170] s03,170] 8486 44,687 450,098
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Pennsville Board of Ed 12/14/18 11:30
Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 70 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized

0 503,170 £03,170 120,530 Under 352,640

Total o[ s0aazo  so3i7g 120,630 382,640

Expenditures: Org Budget  Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available

0 503,170 503,170 8,488 44,587 450,098

Total [ O 503,70 503,470 8,486  44587| 450,008




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Pennsvilie Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 80 TRUST FUNDS

Page 42 of 50
1211418 11:30

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102-108 Cash Equivalents
H1 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of $ )

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncoilectable of § H
Other Current Assefs
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$6.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Report of the Secretary {o the Board of Education
Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7M/2018

Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 80 TRUST FUNDS

Page 43 of 50
12/14/18 11:30

411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310

766

607

312

762
750-752,76x%
601

602

770
771

303

Liabilities:

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state

Accounts payable
Contracts payabie
Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Cther current liabilities

Totai liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs

Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Aduit education programs
Other reserves
Appropriations

l.ess: Expenditures

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

Fund batance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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Pennsville Board of Ed 12/14/18 11:30
Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 30 TRUST FUNDS
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $6.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase In reserve $0.06 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.60 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 3$0.00 $0.00

l.ess: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Prepared and submiited by :

Board Secretary Date
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Starting date 7/1/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 80 TRUST FUNDS
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Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/4/2018  Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 90 AGENCY FUNDS

Page 46 of 50
12/14/18 11:30

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 -106 Cash Equivalents
M Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 [ntergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of § )

Loans Receivabie:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of $ }

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,160.256
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,150.25




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Pennsville Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: %0 AGENCY FUNDS

Page 47 of 50
12114/48 11:30

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabitities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
604 Add: increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
309 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess cosis
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
806 Add; Increase in maintenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
762 Aduit education programs
750-752,76x Cther reserves
601 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.006
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.60
$0.00
$0.60
$0.00
$2,150.25

$2,150.25

$0.00
$2,150.25
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Pennsville Board of Ed 12/14/18 11:30

Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 90 AGENCY FUNDS

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal M $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account;

Pius - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $06.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.60 $0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.60 $0.60 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.60 $0.60 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared and submitted by :

Board Secretary Date
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Pennsville Board of Ed 12/14/18 11:30

Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 90 AGENCY FUNDS
Org Budget  Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber Available

Expenditures:
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 0 0 674,423 1,980 (676,403)
Total | o 0 o 674423 1,980  (676,403)
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Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 8/31/2018 Fund: 90 AGENCY FUNDS
OrgBudget  Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Avaifable
0 0 0 674,423 1,980  (676,403)
|

0 o| 674423 1,980  (676,403]

Expenditures:

Total e




